
June 6, 2022 

FILED BY ELECTRONIC MAIL AND US MAIL 

Melanie Bachman, Esq. 
Executive Director 
Connecticut Siting Council 
10 Franklin Square 
New Britain, CT 06051 

Re: PETITION NO. 1492 – CT NSB ProjectCo LLC petition for a declaratory 
ruling, pursuant to Connecticut General Statutes §4-176 and §16-50k, for the 
proposed construction, maintenance and operation of a 1.99-megawatt AC solar 
photovoltaic electric generating facility located at 486 Fitch Hill Road, Montville 
(Uncasville), Connecticut, and associated electrical interconnection. 

Dear Attorney Bachman: 

On behalf of CT NSB ProjectCo LLC (“Petitioner”), please accept this revised response 
to interrogatory #7 submitted by the Connecticut Siting Council on March 28, 2022. Petitioner 
was initially informed that the project site exceeded the ten-year participation requirement under 
Public Act 490. However, Petitioner has since been informed that this is not the case. 

Consistent with Council requirements, Petitioner submits one electronic version, an 
original, and fifteen hard copies of all necessary documents. 

Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions. 

Very truly yours, 

Paul R. Michaud 
Dylan J. Gillis 

PAUL R. MICHAUD 
Managing Attorney / Principal 

101 Centerpoint Drive, Suite 230 
Middletown, CT 06457 

Direct Telephone: (860) 338-3728 
Email: pmichaud@michaud.law 

Web: www.michaudlaw.com 



Interrogatory 7 
 

Is the site parcel, or any portions thereof, part of the Public Act 490 Program? If so, how 
does the municipal land use code classify the parcel(s)? How would the project affect the 
use classification?  

 
Original Response: 
 

The site parcel is part of the Public Act 490 program but exceeds the ten-year 
participation requirement under the Act. The property is zoned residential, and this is not 
expected to change.  

Revised Response: 
 

The site parcel is part of the Public Act 490 program and does not exceed the ten-year 
participation requirement under the Act. The municipal land use code classifies the parcel 
as Forest Land. The proposed project will remove the Forest Land use classification. 

 
 


